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••• ~~ •• ~~.m.~M.~.~~.~.~~"~. *~M~.~~.
T-~§ftmOO~.~~OOtt*~ft~W. ~mf4M~~~~.

~TtJil5t~.OOft~. 1f!.U~im:i2t;jfim~~jjj~00~~(17tl:!lo"Projector" ) ,&Jt:£
AA!f~~~~*9='OO-=fIL~-'¥f~~(17tl:!loOptoma 1.9:~{x9='000\2) • jGpX;~.Fo.
• ~M~~~~~~~oom~~.~ •. ~~~Fo.lli~~&~~~~.

~[l!Jil--.m.~MJL-'f~mfm~±:mE£AA!OO DLP 1.9:~{x, ~t!ll:fJt (TV) ,
DVD tmtDt:fJtmVD) ,&rJJtDt (AMP) • ~~jjjtl~~OOJiJT~±:~rJJfi~.

~fft~W9='&~OOft~. ~.~M&~M~ •• ~M9='''.~''~ft~.

SET (~Il) - mfi9:Il~.~M.
PROJECTOR (1.9:~{x) , AMP eJ}J1N.), DVD, TV - mf:i2t;jfi'liJ~~ifitlOOi&
~.
o. mf7fl;¥:~~.
~-~-,¥.OOJ}JR~~ •• ~M~OO~-'¥.ffi~. ~~mf~~.".A~~ft
li~.
Keystone± (W%~10 - W%~Jt:i'SliEf:l!lO<ki}WiJ. (1.9:~{X)
Zoom ± (i:IiI1N.)- i:1i11:&f:l!liroXi)liJTi.(1.9:~{x)
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Source (ffi~~) - :i2t;jf~tuA1~%iml.(1.9:~i)O
BLANK MODE (~BmA) - ~7f-~B. (1.9:~{x)
RESYNC (N~iJ7) - m.~7f-;¥:flJ"§Z\lJi)liJTiffifIL, Ii'~~, R-t,&fIL •• (1.9:
~&)
LEARN (~33) - mf.€lZ\IJ.~MOO~~rJJfiE.
MENU (~~) - rJJfit~fl;l.f~ •• ~M~OO "~~" , OSD (m~~7f-) ,
"i~'~l"••

CH± (!Iijj;ijjy-J}Jfi~~fi;J.f~•• ~M~OO!j;jljjl:t~1*~••
VOL± (i'l:l:) - J}Jfi~~fI;l.TLiJi:•• ~.~OOi'l:l::7+~~ ••
Mute/OFF (fiti'l/*flJ) - ffl>{fQlt;¥::fJt.
~ REW (ttc~)
~ PLAY (tmtDt1~00 DVD, CD ~~)
~ FFWD (ttcltt)
o REC (:iRjjj~)
• STOP (~ll::mdf)
II PAUSE (fltW)
.•. .••• .••• ~. ENTER (1iJfIJi::) , EXIT (iI1fiJ) - JJJfi~~il;l.f~ •• ~M
~OO "~", "r", "ti.", ";fj", "liffJJi::" , "~lli" *~rJJfi~~ ••
tt~, ;3F:~, jit~*oJl?i:~.: }'!H TV Fast Text rJJfi~.

Jt~~~
~.~M~m~Ti-=%~~.m#~m~OO~tt~~. ~~~.iJ7~:
I. ~.~M1fOOf,Jj~. tTH~rtB!lfrffd.
2.• A~rtB. 1iJfI~~~OOiE~.~~rtBft9='00~~ffi~~.
3. :J1U~~ftffd.
~~.lli~rtB. ~.M9='&~~~~.~.~~.oom~~ ••

A. n;:~~AA!~~i9:Ji
I. H.€lim~~ifitlOO~~ (fJlj:!lo1.9:~&)•
2. ft*'fiJ!tfEJ1fOOit=t~o'1AA!;g;'f~*O~~£AA!fEJf~~~%C17tl:!loOptoma-Of z ,
013, 014~~) •
tt.: ~~~~@fEJ~~m~9=':i2t;jfft~.
3. ~tt SET •. ~"~$~~.Cfgtl:!lo"Projector" ) •• ~.~fEJ POWER
•. SZ3't. *7f-BlttA ~.t~:r\.
4. f.Jl'.tE1~1Z'~Jilft10'f')~.A 3 fIL~-,¥fEJ~~f~~ (17lj:!loX1@Optoma 1.9:~&fEJ
012) • :!lOjfU9:~~10'f')~\tYoAfffoJ~;;g:.i&.f!it:r\§Z\IJ~ll::.
5. :!lQ5I'!:.t:i:Mflt~71~~. LED ~~](. :!lo5l'!:LED J};jt'f~(Ji:.*7f-f~liWiJ:rfit~m
~ .• ~Mm~~f~ •• :r\. ~@'&" •• ~*.~.AiE.fEJ~~.
6.••• ~M~fEJ~.J}JR.~5I'!:~.~M~fEJ*$~~.~~$iE~~m. ~
~-iJ\~-,I'M'*1U*9='fEJJt:itt'.-=fIL'i&*~~1~~C{7lj:!l11213~~) •• }'[~ 3 3iu~
6$. I~m~¥*J}JR~~iE~~m.ft~jGpX;~~*7f-B~jGpX;T~~fEJiE
~fIIi&H.
~&: I. :!lQim~lli~.f!itj'\. tii~~. (f~tl:!lQ"Projector" ) • :!lo5l'!:&~ftlOt)

~~1iS1ffoJ•. ~§M~ll::.
2. 1[~~fitB~~~fEJ.~M~~.T$~~~. fti!tm~fEJ.~.zft.
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~§5tn.:JilTfI1il¥Jti!:1HI(f9tHm"Projector" ) , liffl~il!t~~JttAiEliffll¥J
ti!:6~~, ~~~~ft~~*§~ti!:6.
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2. jj'iJf(o,n.:1t SETm, ftFon.:~'¥m "2" IV-H7J'3 {IL~'¥1~Ji!;\I¥J+{IL~,¥.
3. n.:1t SETm, jj'iJB1n.:~'¥m"3" IV-Hlf3 {IL~,¥~Ji!;\I¥J1-{lL~,¥.
{9U:!Z~~Ji!;\~028:
a. n.:SET*~ "1" , LED/fv:Jj;.'f-.
b. n.:SET~ "2" , LEDv:J:J;3;2 iJ.:.
c. n.:SET~ "3" , LEDv:JtJf,8 iJ.:.

B. ~33W:~
CJi:;:;JJ}J~tJtlTfr 3iS~~~rw5tRliI¥J1~~.q. tiFfi1~Ji!;\JU:R~tlH:lt*$~JilTfI1iJ}J
ft, ill.&~~X.~&.m~~ft •• &~M~.~~~.~~Ji!;\~:R~&~
1¥J~1~Ji!;\.
aCJi:;:;J.~~, .~~fi6~fI1i_ •• ~Ji!;\I¥J~.~~~.CJi:;:;Jm~~~~~.
~~~1l1l@f!m~~l't!l.
I. n.:1t Learn mf1:n.:rfl1i_CJi:;:;J1¥J-&6m({9IJ:!zO"DVD" ) , ftFotVf]2;PJi1-

m. ~~~~..l1¥J POWERm7f!zilIA)j;.'f-,*~~~JttA DVDf~Ji!;\I¥JCJi:;:;Jt~~.
2. n.:rJtt~7ffl1i_CJi:;:;JI¥J§tiFm({9U:!zO"POWER" ) , -&6m,8~.
3. ~l*.~~~tl'f[O]~~~~..lI¥Jtl<l&~ LED (~Xti1:M~ LED,ffijj'iJ), f!PJi

1-~~~,ffiX1Jt~~*i<"J 30mm1¥Ji'8)~§.
4. n.:1t~.~~~~..lI¥JiJ]\n.:m (iJIJ:!zO"POWER" ) , 1i~~~~~..l1¥J LEDIA)

j;.'f-2 iJ.:Jt,8~ 2 fY, ftFojl}iJ.:v:Jj;.'f-.(]2;:RlfE.i<}CJi:~T~.~~~..l1¥J
POWERij§Ji.},~~~~fJ\\ajl}iJ.:9tTCJi:;:;J.~, ~Jtt1Tr~iJ.:CJi:;:;J. )

:!zO.~~CJi:;:;J~., mlfrrv:J:J;3;4~Jt~~28, MFojl}~v:J:J;3;(~:Rlf*ftCJi:
~~.~~~..l1¥J POWERfJ§Ji.},~~~~!Yl.ajl}~9tTCJi:;:;Jt~~, ~nt1Tr~
iJ.:CJi:;:;J. )
5. :i:~m 2 ~3'Um4 tl71V-CJi:;:;J~$n.:mij§Ji.}.

B. m:~/JJflJI!t:9Jfjg
:!zofl1iiJIIJ~E.a~~~~-&'li1¥J1~Ji!;\,n.:1t SETm, MFon.:1t "0" m, ~~ 3 8
IV-..l, .Fot~7f]2;PJi1-m. LED~V;]j;.'f-PJi~,J1I:B1~~~~I¥JJiIT~ti!:'li~JIiii~Jik
~CJi:;:;Jm~1l1lE.iJIIJ~.
68:: :!zO.1&\/f*~iJIIJ~JiJT~ti!:'li,illmi!m*~~t.

c. W:4-ft~!ji~UF
~ TIi1i.Ltti!:6~Ji!;\1J1[;1[5'H1f&/!JlIJ~,1&\~tA.1T1V-r tl7~:
I. a~~~..ln.:fffl_~f?I¥JR~m (iJu:!zO"Projector" ) .
2. n.:1t SETtf, jj'iJB1n.:"7" tf. MFot~7f]2;PJi1-tf, LED~v:Jj;.'f-PJijj(,J1I:B11~

Ji!;\E.~3'U~f?, ~1i1i.Lt~flf&/iJIIJ~.
~7.t: :!zOfffl.i1l!3~f?, n.:1t SETtf. jj'iJB1n.:"8" tf, MFotUf]2;PJi1-tf.
LEDv:J:J;3;PJiiJ.:,~f?~~t E.~.¥/'j.

••• f '. 1: ti" •.•• \

II" j • 4 •• "" ••

a'"' • I •
U " , 1'.¥""

67.t:
I. :!zOfffliJ&~CJi:;:;Jt~~,n.:rJttar LEARNtf.
2. aCJi:;:;Jt~A~' PJi1-~~~I¥Ji'8)~§/ff~~lU130 mm, [lij1l.&:'~Yl1*~ajj'iJ~1i~

..l.
3. :!zO.a 30tJ;1*J&~n.:r1'f:i"Im, ~~~~iJ&~CJi:;:;Jt~~.
4. 1&\~IV-jj'iJB1n.:rSET *0 4 tf, IV-!JlIJ~a-&6tfrCJi:;:;JI¥JJiIT~n.:tf~JIiii,LED

~v:Jj;.'f-2 iJ.::ittfflifHA. (§5t~1¥fI1i_iJIliJ~I¥J-&4lttf)
5.• Fo~1-CJi:;:;Jl¥Jij§Ji.}~1ii!1iiltr~1-ij§Ji.}.
6.*~~~~~~14~m+ .• FoCJi::::)l¥JmJi.}~.i!1i*-&4ltRn.:tf~~~l¥Jn

~1-ij§Ji.}.

ww. uji.com.tw
A. ~7FW:4-ft~
~n.:ftlV-rtl7~.~~~~~~E.~ti!:'li1¥J-&6ftJi!;\:
I. n.:1t SETtf, MFon.:~'¥m "I" IV-Hlf3 {IL~'¥1~Ji!;\I¥JB{IL~,¥.lifflJ5:'LED

1¥Jv:J:J;3;iJ.:~. :!z0. LED/fv:Jj;.'f-,:Rlf*{IL~~.
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Device Brand Code List

Projector

f BRAND CODE I MODEL
012 DN346,DN362,DN364,DN861 ,DN961 ,DP336,DP352,DP35

4,DP851,DS309,DS309i,D$316,DW318,DX3l9,DX3l9p,D
X609, DX609i, DX609v,EH 1020,EP620, EP720,EP721 ,EP72
3,EP723mx,EP726,EP727,EP727i,EP727mx,EP728,EP72
8i,EP728mx,ES526,ES526L,EW53l,EW533ST,EW536,E
W628,EW161 0, EX355,EX526,EX531 ,EX531 p, EX536,EX5
36L,EX536v,EX538,EX540,EX540i,EX540i(3D),EX542,EX
542i,EX542i(3D),EX6l2,EX615,EX762,EX765w,EW766w,
GT720,HD66,HW536,HW628, OP280w,OP300w, OP380w,
OP400w,OPll22,OP1126,OP1230,OP1260,OPS2610,OP
X250x,OPX2300,OPX2510,OPX26l0,OPX2800,OPX3000,
OPX3800,OPX401 0, PR01 00s,PR0150s, PR0200x,PR02
50x,PR0350w,RS528,PW2300,PW2500o,S22,S22E,S28,
TH 1020,TS526, TS721 ,TS723,TX536,TX542, TX542i,TX72
8,TX762,TX765w,(ACCO)TX727,WX270,WX28,X22c(ACC
o ,X25,X28,(COMPACT)228,EW533ST,GT720

OPTOMA

OPTOMA 013

OPTOMA 014
OPTOMA 015
OPTOMA 016

OPTOMA 017

-----
OPTOMA

'-OPTOMA
OPTOMA

OPTOMA 024
OPTOMA 025

OPTOMA 030---~-~-
OPTOMA 036
OPTOMA 037
OPTOMA 041

ACER 002

(COMPACT)2l8,CP705,DP7249,DS302,DS303,DX602,DX
625,DX670,DX733,EP706,EP706s,EP708,EP708e,EP708
s,EP709,EP709s,EP712,EP7l2e,EP7l9h,EP749,EP990s,
FS704,KX700,S17e,SP7600,TX800,X17e,X25c
DV10
DVll,DVD100,U2,U3
EP776, EP782, EP776w,EP7S-2w,EP1 080,OPX41 06~OPX48
00, TX776,TX782, TX776w, TX778w, TX782w
ET70.Oxe,GT7000,HD32,HD65,HD65a,HD70,HD71 ,HD75, =
HD700x'---- .
HD31 --

DS305,DS305r,DX605,DX605r,EP716,EP716a, EP716mx,
EP716p,EP716r,EP719,EP719p,EP719r,EP738mx,EP716
1,S l6e,TD306,TD316, TS400,TX700,X20e, UNEEC706
HD6800, HD72, HD72i, HD73
HD80,HD82,HD~------- .----

I HD81,HD8l-LV,HD3000
DX608,EP7 47 ,EP773,EP780,EP781 ,EP1690,OPl140,
OP1280,OP1400, T20, T203, TX773, TX780

DX650,DX752,EP752,EP76l,EP763,EP763S, OP1220,
OP1310, OP1390, TX752, TX761 , TX763
001 ,H5360,H7530,H7530d,Pll OO,Pll 00c,Pl165,Pll66,Pl
l66p,P1200,P1200a,P1200b,P1200n,P1200i,P1203,P120
6,P 1265,P1265p,P1265k,P1265ki,P1266, P1266i,P1266n,
P1266p,P1270,P1300wb,P1303w,P3150,P3151,P3250,P3
251,P5260,P5260i,P5270,P5280,P5370w,P7270,P7270i,P I
7280,P7290,S1200,Xl160 z,X1161,X1260 ,X1261 I

ACER P5260,P5260i,P5271i,P7270,P7270i"P7280,P7290,PD99s
,PD99x,PD311,PD323,PD523pd,PD525pd,PD525pw,PD52
7d,PD527w,PD528,PD726,PD726w,PD727,PD727w,PW73
0,XDl150,XDl150d,XDl150p,XDl170d,XD1250,XD1250p,
XD1270d,XD1280d
H5350,H5360X1160,Xl160+,Xll60p,X1160pz,X1160pzn,
X1160z,X1260,X1260k,X1260JJ~,X~1,=2~60",t~~~~~
PD100,PD100d,PD100p,PD100s,PDl16,PD120,PD120d,P
D 120p,PD120pd,PD322,PD523,PD525d

~--+-=;;---+;:OPO-;ll~O~OC"-;,P~120Qa,p1200b,P1200i,p1200n ,P1300wb _

ACER

ACER

ACER

027
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DELL 026 1209s, 1409x, l609wx, l800mp,2300mp,2400mp,3400mp,3

400p,41 00mp,421 Ox,431 Owx,46l OX,7609wu, 1209S,M209x

DELL -- fo33
,M210x,M409wx,M410hd,
1210s, 1410x, 1510x, 1610hd

,-

DELL 043 2300mp
DELL -_.- 044 ~00,S300w,S30~
3M ~- SCP720
3M 020 DMS715,SCP715,SCP717,SCP740
ACCO 037 X20p
BENQ 001 MP771

--- -------

CASIO Oil YT35,XJ-S57
CASIO 021 XL300
CHANGHONG 021 PDF270,PDF270x,PDF72Op --

EPSON 006 001, EMP-1715
EPSON

~. EMP1705,EMPl725
-GEHA

--
021 COMPACT216,COMPACT218 -

HITACHI 004 CP-X200,CP-X205,CP-X300,CP-X305,CP-X308,CP_
X400,CP-X417,ED-X30,ED-X31,ED-X33

HP 003 APOllO
HP 009 ARES,ARES-a,ARES-

b,MP2210,MP2215,MP2220,MP2225,MP3320,MP3322
INFOCUS 040 INll00,IN1102,IN3102,IN3104,IN3106,IN3108,IN3182,IN3

186,IN3188,IN3902LB,IN3904LB,IN5302,IN5302L,IN5304,
IN5304L,IN5502,IN5502L,IN5504,IN5504L,IN5532,IN5532
L,IN5534,IN5534L,IN5584,IN5588,LP85,LP85w,SP8602,IN
81,IN81c,IN82,IN83,X1O,Xl0c

~FOCJ:J_S __ 042 X6,X6c,X7,X7c,X9,X9C,X15,X20,X21,X815
KAGA ~8_ ~6-i1.2,U6-132,U6~232 - ~

'LENOVO '.-013 T20,T203 . --,-
LENOVO

.,
-m- I C10,DT1500

'MEDION 017 MD30053
--- ------ ---

NEC
-

007 LT20
-- --, ---

NEC 042 NP100,NP100+,NP100g,NP100j,NP200,NP200+,NP200g
NP200i '

I SAHARA
- 0~~~P150_0 _______

SANYO 029 PDG-DSU30 - -- ---
SANYO -- 031 I PDG-DWL 100,PDG-DXL 1-00-- ..-- -- -

LSMART . __ _ 02~_~55,UF55W --
I SONY _ ~~_yPL-CX63 __

--- ---

THTF 042 DX680,DX710 - .
TOSHIBA 0~~_IDP-§W80,TDP-TW90,TDP- TW90A,SP1 ,S8,MT200

~wS;;-nic - -- , 005 '001 .---.- --,.' ----=-'r---- -- ---
- ---- --

TV
BRAND TV

- Abex _ -=~~--
Accurian 140,451 '- ---- - .---------

- -----I

_A_cc_u_sc~ __ . ~.!4 _
.-'-"A=cm:-::e=--__ __ ~ _ _

Action 002,006,010,042
---,--_. ---

_A~D~A~___ _ .~~1677~~_
ADC __ .,!g,15_4 __
Admiral 003,004,005,014,015,018,025,035,040,041,055,165,308,455
Advantz 049

'- --
030,080,087,094,101,238,326,456,457279 ---- :.:"-==.:-:.:.....---------..j

Advent
Adventura
Adventuri 001
Adyson 011

~------ -----------Agna
Aiko 024

- ----------_.-
11
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Aiwa "

011,295,296,309
Akai " 010,012,020,021,028,031,064,071,149,211,230,361,362,372,373,410,

442
Alaron 037,040

- -- -- - --------
Alba

---
011,012,045

Albatron 002

~.--- 064
.- -- -- --

Alleron 010,037,193
Amark 002,007,011,013,014,018,035,165
Ambassador 030,039 -- ---
America Action 041
American High 001,021
Ampro 079 --- --- ---
Amstrad 013,038,039
Amtron 001,041,062
Anam 041 ------
Anamnational 019,062,150,169,184,293
AOC 002,006,010,011,012,013,041,042,151,152,155,159,264,280,288,34I,

429439461 476
Aomni 399
Apex 078,081,113,321,367,423
Apex Di2ital 033,042,078,081,083,113
Archer 002,165
Aspect 198 .-
Astar 472
Asnka 045
Andinac 041

.-
Andio-Technica 006
Andiovox 002,024,040,041,054,061,062,074,090,112,140,147,348,436,457
AUVIO 451,489 -
Aventnra 038
Axion 147,281,454
Bang&Olufsen 291
Basicline 045
Baycrest 011,043
Baysonic 041 -----
Beanmark 004,006,010,040
Belcor 006,010,151

----

BeU&Howell 003,018,025,032,040,133,191 --_ ..
BenQ 139,215,226,383,462
Bluesky 258,386
Boxllght 118
Bradford 041,062 ---
Brick 013
Brockwood 006,010,020 ---
Broks~ 002,013,039,041,046,055,142,253,315,320,458,459
Brokwood 151 ----
Candle 010,OI3,020,043,151,l5i,279 ___ --f---- --'-
Capehart _

-
002,0041.006,OI0,OII,02~80 -

Carnivale 010
Carver - 018,037 -- - --, -
CCE 122 -------- -- -- --
Celea 081
Celebri~ ___ 001,149 -- - -

1Celera 081 -_. -----
Centrios 274 I
Centurion

- - ISS -- . -- --

Cetronic 184 - - -

. Changhong
-- r-0n,08 I ,083,087,321

Cine20 016

12
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I

I CXC--

013,020,025,041"',.::.06::::2"',0:.:64'-".:,1.84::"-- ---1
064

Cineral 024,054,258 J
~it~

Citizen
___ 011,014 • ~

001,002,003,006,007,010,011,01,3,018,020,021',024,038,041,043,048,
_ 049,054,055,062,12?..!51~184,230,253

C;;et--- 042 - -- I

Clairtone 042, 159
~Ia~ _ 041 _ _ _ _ _

Classic 006,010,020,024,081,184,321 ---- --------]

COBY 359,364,463,464
r-$0lo".!oice

Coloryme
156
004,005,006,010,011,014,018,021,151,155,156 - -

Colt 006
~mmercialsolutions

Concerto
014,133 _
020,151,155 -[

Conic 006
~oncierge _ _

Contec
235
041,042,052,159,184,062

Cornea 192
€raig

I Crosley
038,040,041,049,184,062
001,0I0,018,026,038,04~044,

Crown
~Crownmustang
~CTX ,._-=-=-

Curtis Mathes
165
001,003,OOS,006,OTil,O11,0Ii,ofj~014,oi5,O 18,020,02i,025,028,032, j
036,040,041,054,056,071,077,124,127,131,133,151,155,160,191,230,

__ ~9,31~,460 __ _ __
041,184,062 --. - l
258 ----1
006,007;013,024,054,061,064,064,138,139,151,152,,155,156,162,163'1

,_ __ ~,181.1.184,185,213,225,2~247,249,256,3~4

~

ayton 024, 151,155 -
aytron__ 006,Oto,Oil,Ot3,020,024 --- ~___ '

Dell 006,122,134,172,251,390
[Denon 012,019-;028,060 - --

Denstar -062 -- -- --
lQiam~on""d=V:;:is:;:io~"-~---+~22O:;O;",3;;0;c4c-;,3c;;3"'1--------
Ll>igimate 346 - ~
r-! y;D-;;,ig:-;i::stja~r~~=,~=-_-=_+_0~7';08';f,O:.:8:.:7""2:.:3,,,,8,251,270,272,348,384,385
! Digital Lifestyles 479 --- -----
I iiigit8iStream _

Dimensia

hCyberviSion
Daewoo

---- -----,
·---1

--------

453 --=--='1133,133
253,265--- -_-.-,. -=- - ---._-
198,066
iiii3,004,006,OI1,041;151,235-
002,006,038,04I,055,120,253,262,290,307;J~
025,077,085 --=-- -~ _ - --
184

Disney
I Dukao,,-.

Dumont
IDurabrand
I Dwin

Dynasty
e-Dynex-
I Eaton
~troband
r- Electrograph
~ Electrohome

Elektra

- -

I.-

- - j

- -
- 1

--- --------- ------421
021,I 001,042,149,159

I
138
001,006,010,0I I,01l,,020,030,031,032,042,052,150-;J51,155,167--
003,004,061 -. - -
045
297

Elite
Elite Video
Emer~a~ld~ ~700~6~,O,39
Emerson 006,011,012,On,Ol4,029,030,032,037,038,039,040,041,042,046,048,

049,054,055,061,062,141,142,155,166,168,169,171,174,175,176,177,
179,181,182,183,184,186,187,191,193,249,253,282,290,304,309,310,
313 IS 25

Envision . 006,OI0,0Il,013,09b}5I,155,,3,41

13
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Epson ". 091,100
ESA -- -

038,071,290 -- -- -
Fisher 001,018,032,034,052,191,234,034
Flex Vision 074
Fortress 025 -- -- ---- ---
Fujitsu 040,043,067,091,105,193,297,338
Funai 001,013,038,040,041,062,141,184,193,290,309,325
Futuretec 184,062 -- -- --
Futuretech 041

--

Gateway 138,139,188
GE 001,005,006,008,010,012,014,015,019,021,049,054,077,124,131,133,

144,150151155,160167186194,218232245,190317
Gemini 014
Gibralter 001,004,006,010,151,235
Go Video 116
Go Vision 147
Gold Star 005,006,01O,Oll,O13,014,018,020,052,106,151,152,155,197,213,264,

.~ 30~ ---
Goodmans 050
GPX 040
Gradiente .~ 017,020,037,151,238,262,344,389 ---
Grandtec '480
Granprix 040
Granada Oil---~ -
Grnndig 064,067,072
Grundy 040,041,062,193
Grunpy 040,041 ~-
Gnestvision 299
Gvision 337
Haier 078,120,139,307,380,409,432

-:;;;-::-._-- - 006,040,041,044,046,151,155
- ---

Hallmark~--- ~ ---
Hannspree 132

~rley-Davidso!!.. 001,006,010,021,040,041,141 ---
Harman/Kardon 018-

041,062
---

Harvard
Hauppauge 403 ------ --~
Havermy 025

- --- - -
- --- -

Heathkit 004
Helios llO
Hellokitty 054 -

Hewlett-Packard 336,465,481 -

Hikone 045
Himitsu

---
041,062,086

Hisense 078,209,284,345 -

Hitachi 001,003,004,005,011,012,013,014,015,018,019,020,028,031,040,042,
052,066,123,141,151,155,198,199,200,254,255,257,282,309,334,437,
448,482

~ai~ __ .__ 103,1l0,369,466,467 ~
ILO ~9 ,290,298,351,357,362,408,413
IMA ~ 006,040,041,046,062

----- --
InFocus 133
Infinity 018,314 - ---------- ~
Initial 259,357,357

~ -- .~

Insignia - 038,173,228,238,252,253,272,290,307,325,381.,417,420,477 _
Integra 283 -. -Inteq 004,028,235
Janeil - 279 --- ~~-- 018

---
------ .- - -- --

JC Penney 008,043,052,127,133,151,152,155,160,167,174,194,218,230,232
JCB 001,149 ~
Jensen 030,080,094,151,155,252

- -

14
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JIL 006,010

006,010
010,017,018,0i9 ,052,076,170,199,203,204,206,257,266,297,311,32~'
434,449 __ _ __ _ I
004,006,041,042 !

Kawasho 006,010,042;149,151,155i

!~~,041 -- - - -- ~
KEC0041 062

Kenmore _. -;:0~2~9=:;-;c:-:-=-::-::::_
Kenwood 006,010,041,151,155 --.-

KLH 033,041,081,083
~=---: + 009,010

Kloss Novabeam -;;2.;c05~,"'27~9:;---
KMC 002,01l

-4«'£i. ----~ __ 3;o-3;-;7-;:-;~=-=~=-=--:-:--=::--c= =~"--__. -1
Konka 041,045,062,073,157,161,173,189,228,322
KTV 010,013,041,042,048,055,062,159,166,184,207
Kurazai 003
L-:'a"'r7k='---- -~ '--"0""3"-2--- ---------

Lasonic 304,331
Legend 238
LG - --1~0~02~,~00~6~,0~1~0~,0~1~8~,0~2~0~,0~271,~0~5·2~,710~6~,~10~7~,1~2:::8~,1~51~,1~5~2~,1~5~5~,1~972,~1797~,72~13~,~

251,263,264,309,316,392,483
~iquidvideo 273,281

Lloyd's 010,011,013,020,040,041,046,141
~ge,-,n,-,e.c.t _

Loewe
003,133,300
027,018,305,485

Logik 003,020,040,041,046,133
Luce 195

------Luxman
L~ __ -r~0~2~0,~1~5~1,~15;o-5~~~~~~~~~~ __

001,003,004,005;006,007,008,009,010,011,012,013,014,015,017,018-;-
019,020,021,025,026,029,032,033,034,035,036,038,040,048,077,127,

_____ '-1-::'13""3,151,155,160,191,232,309 _
013,043 -.

Magnasonic
Magnavox

- ~00;006,0!!I,018,020,024,025,033,040,141,19l... =~,-,-cc-~
001,006,007,009,010,014,015,018,021,024,026,032,038,040,041,043,
044,047,049,051,072,090,101,134,138,141,151,155,205,210,257,285,

~. _ __ ~314,325,368,411 ~~ __
~estic 003,004,133

Maran-:-tz-----~O:cl:.::0-",0:..:1.:8?.:,0.::3=-1,~1706~,c-13~4~,151,155,283 -

Matsui _ ~ _ 013,020,039 ~ _
Matsus~h_it_a '-I-0~1~5~,0~4.:7-",0.,:6=3_
Maxent 138,139,188

-
-

Medion 265,277,298
Megapower -1-:0.,:0",2-r-r-r-r-r-r-r-r-r-r-r-r-:
M-;g;tron- 002,006,014,020,028,031,151,155,198
Mei 042,159
Memorex 003,00(i,010,011,013,020,030,032,035,040,041,055,133,142,143,145,

146151 155191 193,253,315339468
MGA __ 006,010,030,034,052,151,152,155,167,193,257006 --- - ~ -----MGN Technology
Microgenius 030

004,005,006,011,013,014,015,020,077,133,160,194,232,235
259

Minutz 008
Mitsubishi 006,010,025,030,032,034,099,111,126,151,152,155,167,193,257,261,

415418426
Monivision 002,178
-Montgomery Ward 003,133

-- --

l Moteva 191,344~ -- - - --
IS
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MotoroMli,.' I 015,018,019,025,030,150,165

'MTC -- - ----+--006,01 0,011,013,020,021,024,041,042,049,127 ,151,152,155,159,230
Multitech 040,041,062 --

~MUItiv;sioD-~- 216 ===:-=-=J
Myron&Davis 306

[-NAD ~ _
NEC

Net TV
Newtecb
Nexxtech

- Nikei
Nikko
Nikkodo
Niko
Nisbi
Norcent
Noshi
NTC
Nyon
Olevia
Oncommand
Onking
Onwa
Optimus

Optoma
Optonica
Orion
Pace
Palsonic
Panasonicflvatienal)

Panda
Pausa
Paxonic
PCE
Penney

Pbilco

Philips

Philips Magnavox
Pilot
Pioneer
PIVA
Planar
Polaroid
Portland

Precision
, Price Club

Prima
Princeton
Princeton Grapbics
Prism
Proscan
Proton
Protron
Proview
Pulsar

-t---!'06,020,033,036,127,151,155,286 -
I 003,006,010,014,020,031,035,037,059J)4,137,150,151,152,155,156,

257,283,474
--, 138,188,244

-------j 020

272,356
184
010,006,024,151,155
006,010,024
376 -- --------+ 0-05,~ --

I 078,095,185,196
-------r 005~-

------'-I 024,~

; 001

l
130,353,374,375,387
299
184
041,062,184
003,006,010,011,0 13,020,025,030,032,035,036,041,047 ,063,14 D45,

i 146,275,286, -
132,354

I
025,035, 165
004,006,~9,040,041,046,055,142,177 ,235,253,441
006,024

1

086
001,005,009,01 0,015,018,0 19,033,046,047,063,129,145,146,150,194,
207,275,276,3~3,332,405,475
072
040
006,010,011,013,021

__ I 021,033,040
001,002,003,005,006,008,0.1 0,0 ll;oi 2,0 13,0 14,0 15,020,021,033,034,

-1 047,077,J31 _ ~ _ __
006,007,009,0 I0,0 12,018,026,028,040,043,044,055,088,119,150,151,

_1152~,~7,21l5~10,25'7,285 _
010,018,020,026,038,043,044,070,10 1,10(134,139,150,15.1,2ii5,21 0,
211,2! 8,2~7,~85,290,302,303,314,325,382,396,400,419,444,445
o 18,134,285,3()3,308,3 14 - ~ -
006,010,013,015,020,021,151
012,019,036,066,151,155,219,282,283,286,424,487
358- - ~ , -

339
081,110,173,252,278,284,348,371,468
002,006,Oll,013,024,054,151,152,155,249~
039,041,042,046,049,271
230
030,080,087,094,238,270,272,348
002,075
~75,165
015,019,047,194
005,014,056,077 ,131,133,144,160,232,268,269,425

, 002,006,013, 054,056,151,155,221,280,287,342
346,388 ~ -
352,353
003,004,006,024,151,235

16
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c-Pu1ser 1 006,024

Quartz---- -- 006,030 -- - -- ,~

~asar_ 1 003,009,015,018,019,035,047,063,145,146,150,194,207,275,276
Rabbit 014 --

RadiO Shack 006,OI0,011,013,014,020,030~032,035,041,052,062,077,133,141,143,-1 151,155,183,184,120,191,275,309"',3"'17'--- _
001,005,006,008,012,014,015,0 18,023,025,035,066,077 ,085, 121, 12~

I 131,133,135,144,148,150,151,152,155,160,167, 190, 194,222,223,225,
~ I ll1232,236,245,248,268,269,282,288,28'!,317,43I,486

002,003,006,0 I 0,0 11,013,014,020,030,032,035,041,052,062,133,151,
_ 1~,183,184,J2Q..191,275,309 _

-t 484 ~- ---

+042,159
049
003,004,010,021,059,235,283- - - - ---------!

J 010,011,013,014,052,138,139,151,155,188,244,280
004,006,010,011,013,014,018,019 ,020,021,032,052,056,071,082,093,
127,151,152,154,155,160,211,213,229,230,231 ,277 ,318,329,393,395,
40 I ,402,404,414,416
012,013,155
230

RCA

Realistic

Replay TV
Rhapsody
Road Authority

- Runco- -

Sampo
Samsung

006,0 I0,012,013,021 ,048
_I ~~:,O 10,021,03~,055,14 bl42~3,315,441,443,492

001,0 14,018,022,029,032,034,038,052,055,089,118,138,151 ,191 ,224,
233,234,407,412,430
021
260,367
006 -

006,151,155
006,0 I0,0!3,039,040,041,046,062,151,155,168,177 ,184,193
001,003,004,005,006,007 ,008~9,O 10,011,012,013,0 14,0i5,0 17,018,
019,020,021,025,026,029,032,033,034,035,036,038,040,048,052,077,

, 109,127,113,141,151,155, 160,!91, 193,2.0 1,230,232,234,290,320,325
006

~ 078,349,3-50,490,491,492
333
006,011,013,018,025;035,040,041,051,058,068,069,104,151, 153-;-155;--
~20 I,242,243,308,406,438,478

,~ - - ~
006

-I
• 006,151
I 011,~28 __ __

003,0 I 0,0 14,025,035,039 ,040,044,133
006
010,006,04.1044
021,024
001,011
092
159
00 I,004,017,030,032,098,141,149,158,208,319,391 ,394,397,446,447,
471
~~6,020,040,041,043,062,J 51 ,155,184,193
335,360 - -

365,366,433
304
Q!l6,033,034,040,043,30 1
002,011
038,290
032,038
006,041,061.151,184

17

Samsux
'-Sa~tron

Sanky
Sansui
Santeca-
Sanyo

Saville
~eptre _

Scimitsu
Scotch
Scott
Sears

Seimitsu
Selectron
Semp
Sharp

.1'hengchia
Sbivaki

_Shogun
Siemens
Signature
Silver

_.simpson
Singer
Solardrape
Sole
Sonic
Sony

So un design
Soya -

Soyo
Spectra

~ectravision
Spectricon
Squareview
SR1740-
SSS
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045 --
202

---
-- ---- -- --- -

006,041,046,062
427
025,109,201,325 -- - -~
330

Sunbrite

~ht -+~~~
Starlite

Superscan
Supersonic
Supra 151,214
Supremacy

018
Supreme

013,043,279
001,149

----~

SVA
Sylvania

SVI740
078,110,306
001,006,007,009,0I0,014,015,018,020,024,026,032,034,038,040,043,
044,141,151,155,205,210,253,257,267,285,290,309,325,435
001,006,038,040,041,062,141,168,290,309,325

Tandy
001,002,012,015,019,139,150,298

Syntax 130,353,374,375

Tatung
013,025,035,045,165

Teac 029,032,034,049,069,072
Technics
Technisat

015,018,019,047,194
488

TechnolAce
TechnovoxI----:::"::':O:::..::..:.C:":O----
Techwood
Teknika

040
010
002,015,019,020,021,047,151,1-c:5-=-5',::1~94:-::-:-::-:,-:-:---:--c~=--c=-~-c-=-=--i
003,006,011,013,018,020,021,024,030,040,041,043,052,055,062,127,
133,151,152 155 184 193 230 275 279

Telecaption
-- --------1

239
Telecolor

~ken--
Telerent

004
020,071
133,003

-----il

298

Teleton
~----

Tevion

043
----

151,287
-- ------

--------- -

Thomas 006,013,o.!4,1gO,141 _
~omson-----~0~1~4~,1~3~3 _
TMK --- - 006,020,039,041,046,151,155-----

---------1

Tnci
Tocom

049 I

"' ',"",''',''',''','',,",,''',1)63,0%,'",,' n,'>S,'" :""'" .
137,191,230,239,241,257,275,283,312,318,320,328,422,440 473

Tosonic 042
Totevisio-n-----t--:oO:OC13'""",O:OCI:-5·:- ---- --- . -
Toyomenka -- 006 - - --- - --

Truetone
Trutech-----
TVS

Tomashi
Toshiba

Uher
Ultra
Unitech

004
033

015,019,047 - --~l
----355,363,37~ _

055
006
006,013,024
013

Universal
Universum------v

008,014,218
OU,029,037,039 _

109,1l5,138,139
Vidtech

~_=ni=c _
Viking

151,152,155
066,108,109,115,138,188,342,377,469~ -

~or
Visio 109,115,138,139

Viore 347,428,442~ -

Vizio _ r-W,1l5,139,343,450 _

L
vector Research -;0c:-l~O _
Victor 017-- --- - -- ---

18
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Vidikron 018
Vidtech 006 --
Viking 021

---

Wards 00I ,003,004,005,006,007,008,0I0,012,013,014,015,018,020,025,026,
031,032,035,036,040,043,044,046,125,133,151,I52,155,168,193,205,
210,218,24_0__ _ ___

Waycon 033
Welton 006 - -
Westinghouse OOI,054,1l5,117,237,379 -
White-Westin!!house 040,046,054,055,061,117,213,225,249,309,340,470
World 041,046,054,055 -
XR0680 003,026,032,038,040,041
Yamaha 006,010,084,097,151,152,155,275
Yorx 010
Zenith 001,003,004,006,010,013,014,024,025,028,029;038,039,055,071,123,

128,141,142,151,155,180,181,192,198,202,212,235,249,250,253,262,
308,309,311,314,315,316,318,398

Zonda --- 002,086

TVNCRCOMBOS --- ---
VCRBRAND TV

Broksonic 458
Mitsubishi 415 495
Samsunz 494
Sansui 443

~y~ - 493

TV/COMBOS

I

BRAND TV il
~~~~~~d=!O-V-o-X---_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_+L-~:~!~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~i- _Sony -_----+--"39""'7 ------- ------------1

HD TV Set Top Boxes
Access _ ..1!fI ______ .~

Airlink 211 ---
Apex 225
Artec 212
Cosbip___ - 221 ---- ---

...Q!gital 220 ,
GE 219 ---- -- ~
Go Video 168 --- --- --
Hitachi 181

r-Hug~ I 181,201 -- -- ---- -- ---
, Insign~ -

216 -- -- - ---
LG 181201

~gnavox 224 -----,.-
Mitsubisbi 181 - ---
Motorola 174

IPbilips ~ ----- --

I Pioneer --- 163 --
Proscan 018 ---- --
Radio Sback 215
RCA - .J!!lI,!95,213,214

- --
Samsunz 153 -
Sonv 196
Sylvania_ 143 --- - J

I- Tosbiba 181,201
i Winel!ard 217,218
I Zenitb 046,222

19
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DVD---"RAND

I

DVD
! 3DLAB ~- 002,008,527,528 ~~---
I Accurian 023,024,034,039,047,094,101,539
I Acesonic 300

Advent 195
Afreey 136
Aiwa 018 --Akai 025,027,055,120,151,289,294,477
Alba 021,029
Allegro 031,127,312,540
Ames 147

~--------- 192,193 ----

~
223

Anam 104
, Apex -- 021,038,112,116,117,125,140,146,152,154,169,188,206,482,48~
~ Diglt-a-I-- 006,021,029,038,043,057

0 I 059,529
I Aspire 202

-----

r Aspir;- Digital ~
-~----- ------

093 - ~- ---~-
r Astar ~ 282

A-Trend I 118
~ovox 023,029,065,071,072,194,298c- -
I A!,ion ~23'0~'194
I B&K 237 . _
I-Blau~nkt ~~ - . Oi9,i46

e Parade 011
l__!!lue Sky --=-----===- 021,025,134,305 __-~~~~~-=_--E!~~--- ----

Boss ~
Boston Acoustic I no_c5t',!"19,226

L Brokson~_ .. 025"~0~5,,,1,c:5..:.41=--___ _ _~ _

~~~;;~_~-_Ud_;~r'=---_~~~~_-_~--~-_-~=_-~-~------------.-1
Ce~t~ _ I 039,161,1~4,217,25b252,256,257)58,259,261

,-Changhong ~ I 1~~_ _
~-C:ineVi!i<I~_ . . I 0~1,045,054,12'-- _
I C~ea_ __ _ L~
I Cinego .~ _

.~---==1-=----~~
------_. ------ -_._-----,

~h 2_64 _
'--Citizen, _

Clairtone
Classic- -----~~
COBY

021
205,212-- ----
044- -- --
~Jl02,008

160
-------j

20

YH414561NH414562NH414563NH414564 Learning Universal Remote Control
Desay 093
Diamond Vision ~- 172,175,215 ------
Digital Max ~--.-~

-----
Digitrex 021
Digix 203
Disney 022,086,168
DiVi Do 027
Drive 283
Dual 022,044,064,067,144,281
Durabrand 044,073,127,161,277,278,279
DVD0932 003
DVD 1710 126
Eigervision 297
Electrohome 056
Elta 150,151
Emerson 022,031,042,127,167,168,208
Enterprise 031
Entivo 002,008
Esa 042,064
Farenheit 222
Fisher 135
Funai 022,042,088,167,168
Gateway 077,550
GE __ 004,029,040,130,146
General Electric

C-
029

Gold Star 031,127
Go Video 012,028,029,031,032,035,045,066,069,077,087,129,142,147,165,166,

179230555
Go Vision 023,065
Gradiente 001,110,111,134
GreenhiO 029,146
Grundig 008,027
Haaz 030,163
Haier 204
HarmanIKardon 143 - ---
Hitachi 011,012,020,082,113,129,137,144
Hiteker 021
HP 486

-----

Humax 187
ILO 089,221,262
Infinity 136

----

Initial 029,146,262,276
Insignia 031,042,127,146,167,182,194,481,491
Integra 011,014 ~-.
IRT 035
JBL 143
JMB 025
JVC 008,010,013,050,123,128,178,196,225,480,499,551,559
Jwin 116,172';174,291,534,536
Kawasaki

--
047,161

------ -----
Kenwood 001,007,121,145
Kiss 144
KLO 029,057,075,112,146,18_3__ --
Kloss 006
Konka 131,132,133,182
Koss 057,114,134 --
Kxd 173
Lasonic 014,163,215
Leeson 099 - -~.---
Lenoxx ______ 073,151,201,27L --- ------- --

21
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I LexicoBl,,-- 500

~ .. 031,127,231,501,546 ---- ---- -

n 158 - _.---

Liteon 062,077,094,177,179,221,241,462,548,552
I Loewe 031 --. -

L~ix_ ------- 035
-

Magnasonic 022
---

Magnavox 002,008,019,022,042,123,167,168,189,190,228,238,239,240,502,526,
530,532,533,535

Malata ---- 553 ---
Marantz 002,008,022,123,127,139,240

----

Maxent
-

180,196
.

~~ntosh_ 099
- ---. - . - - ---- ---

f-Memorex __ ()~~l)44,086,~7 ,299,474,506,514,519 --
Meridian 123 --- -

~os~ft 004,100,130
- -

Microvi~on __ 186
-

Minato 033

~- 029,146
- -

I- Mitsubishi 003,098,126,485 --
Mustek 147
Myron&Davis 224 --

I-NAD 031,127,149
~michi 148

NEC 031,037,127
Nesa 029,146,224 -- -
Nexx!ech 036,064,081,092,112,161,203,219,249,251,252,253,254,260,261
Norcen! 056,070,197,198,241

c-2nkyo ---- 002,014,123,234,509,558
. - -~

Optimus 011
Oppo 505
Orion 025,119
Oritron 134,257
Pacific 044
Palsonic 021
Panasonic 001,002,011,026,090,096,097,103,113,121,216,229,233,471,490,520,

--- 5'!i,s_57___
-- ---- -

Philco 030,048,109
Philips 002,008,019,022,046,084,085,123,134,139,167, 168,228,238,239,240,

285,306 489,545,549
Philips Magnavox 008,123,139,238,239
Pianodisc 060 - .-
Pioneer 005,011,016,184,227,235,236,275,503,547

- --

Piva 266
~~Iaroid 057,068,112,220,303 .._-------

I Polk Audio 008,123,240
I Portland 036,151

Power Acoustik 290
---- --------

Presidian 022,023,102

~proceed 021
Proline 134
Proscan

--
004,130,171

Prosonic 070
Pro!ron 197

- ---- ----- ---

Pyle 185
Radio Shack 011,105,106,161,164,470
Radionette 031 --.-- -- --- -----
RCA 004,011,029,058,074, 086,104,105,130,134,146,161,164,171,522,554
Realistic 011
R...e.&ent 201,277 - ---------

~ __ 033,163 ___- ._- ----- -
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RIO 031,127 -----

.~

- ~I
RJ Technol"ID' - _ 26-;;c7'c2.::.86=-__ ~_
Rosen 200

------ -- --------
Rotel 013,128

I Saba ~ 106 _ __ I
Sampo 033,136 _

I Samsung 001,012,032,055,066,129,165,166,210,287,478,479,488,498:

Sansui _ -+..:0~2~52,1~1~9:~,2~2~6~=-=;-::-=-=-; _
Sanyo __ 022,025,052,088,135,161,181,476
Schneider 035
Schwaiger
Sears
Seg
Selectron
------

Semp
Sensory Science
Sharp
Sherwood- -
Shinco
Shinsonic
Slim Art
Sonic Blue
Sony
Soundstorm
Sova
Sungale
Superscan __
Supersonic
SV 1710
SVA

I Sylvania
I Symphonic,

Tascam
Teac
Techa Digital
Technics
Techwood
Terapin
Tevion
Theta Digital
Thomson
Tiquidvideo
Tivo
Toshiba

033
-

1!9,167

~~~ ~14~4~~~::c:~~~~~ _
268,269,270,271"272,273,21.£.. _
114

~~L-~~--~~07=7~·-- --

f-;o:-~--:-----+ 015,022,033,083,122,176,512,524
___ + 141,510

146
006,029,146
036
012,028,031,035,069
006,049,095,099,115,124,243,244,245,246,473,487,53 7,538,543
185,186
072,284

-------- ----

214,218

167 ---------_._---------
021,029,033
015,022;042,167,168,511,556
022,042,088,167,168
128

__ 01l,029,127,161
Oil
001,026.",1"'2,,1 _
008,149,263
211

___ -t--;0~3-;.0'-',0-'44-"-',0~,1l4,160,162,163
Oil ------

004
194 -----------
184,187
002,008,012,025,061,076,123,232,295,3~1,373, 475,515,516,525,542
209Tredex

Trutech 230,250,302
~T:-=Y~T-:- -+-:0~27:- ~ _

United 161 -- ----------- --
Universum 031
Urban Concepts 002,008
US Logic 029
V -- r-063,079 -

~=v~e~n~tu~~re~r==========~=~16~1~::~=====~--_-_-_-_-_-_-_-==========================~j
Visio 063,079
V"-"iz"'i"-o--'~----+ 063,ii79,513 ----- --

Westinghouse 244
Wharfedale 136,157

------ -------
White Westinghouse 168
X-Box 004,100,130
Xenius 114
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I Yamab,a 00),008,009,155,238,239,504
I Yamakl'wa 144,153,2~5 _ ~- ~-

Zenitb 002,031,123,127 ~- ~- --
I Zeus

-.
036

I Others 107,265

Blue-ra), DVD
~~. ---- ~-~~- --- --- .-

BRAND DVD-- ~~ - .--~
HP 486
Denon 507 ~~~-------
Memorex - .

506
Onkyo 509

~-

Oppo 505 --
Panasonic 490 .-
Pbilips 489

~eer - 503
~n&. _ ~ -

Sbarp 512
~oC)C! -_. I--~

Sony 487 -
Sylvania 511
Tosbiba - SIS
Vizio 513
Yamab 504

HD-DVD
BRAND
Panasonic
Tosbiba .

--'---J-- ---

DVD
471
472

DVDR-
BRAND DVD
CaUfornia Audio Labs 531

- -~-
-- --- --- -- - . ~~

COBY 560
Gateway 550 ------.--_.
JVC 551,559 ------- --- -
Liteon 552
Magnavox 530
Memorex 474 ~---.---.
Panasonic 544,557
Philips 545,549

r-!~oneer 547 ---
473,543

- -
Sony
Tosbiba 542

DVDNCR COMBOS

r--Atler:ro
BRAND

.~-
DVD ~~ VCR

540
-

Broksonic 541

~ 546 -- ----
Mar:navox 530
Panasonic 544
Tosbiba 516 492

DVRlPVR
BRAND

---- --- - ~ -~~----
VCR

ABS 372
Alienware 372

- - ~--

Arcbos 517
AT&T 348
CyberPower 372

24
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I Dell 372
,

I Dish Network 497
- --

DirecTV 372
-

Gateway
.

372
1 Hewlett Packard . 372 --

Howard Computers 372
-- ~-

HP 372
Hugbes . 464 ---- - -- iHugbes Network Systems 349

I Humax 187,349561

-----~

I Hush - f--~72 -

, Ibu),l'ower 372
I LG 546 ... -

Links)'s -~---- 372 ~---. I
Lorex 563 --.----~-~
Media Center PC 372

I--Mjcros.<>fL 372
--

~Mind 372
--

<

I Niveus Media 372 -----~
~Ilrtbgate 372 -~- -

Pananonic 113,348,372,472_~_
-t

Pbilil's 349 440 441 455 562 --~- ----~.
~Piolaroid 303 ---

. Pioneer . . 184,236 - --- ,
RCA ______ -~ ---- -.-

c. RCl'layTV 347,348
--_.-

_SalDsung 349 ------
Sonic Blue -- 347J48 ._- _. --~~~----, Son 244245246 51 24 4 4

r 372'
372

,,3 --,37 , 56, 63, 65~--y
~Stack 9
, Tagar Systems
Thomson~~

TiVo
" Tosbiba

, 501!
, 184>187 J49,,351~73,440,441 ,455,456,465,496

355J72J73
Touch1 -~----

t-. View Sonic I, 372
Voodoo ~~~~ _ < 372
Vudu 518

I ZI GrilliI' 372

372

VCR
! BRANDr--ABS--~~--.--
~ Accele
I Admiral
: Adventura
f_AikO
: Aiwa

VCR
37:r
445
313,318,319,321,322,327,333,342,374 .
307,336,339,372
393
1!J7 ,312,339,361,3 72,3 75,403
331 ,JIY5,376,3 77 ,378,3 79,394,418,435
333
372
312,3 13,361 ,388,390,432
307,336,372
311 ,325,412
307
112
517
336,445
311,336
348

Akai
Alba

1'--

Alienware
1 Allegro:AM~
- AmeriCa-;;Higb

Amstrad
--- --
A~
Arcbos
Asba
Astra
AT&T

25
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I----I~y'~na=m=i~c~s -+~3~2~4~~~8~2,~45~7~ _

Audio-r~)lUica _ __ 320__
Audiovox 312~72 _

~A~v~is~~----------~3707~~----------------------- ~

f ::~::a:!ell ;~~j:;~\3~17~19~27,i42, 402 - -- I
~B~r~ob~o~nl~·c----------~1~19?,~22~6~~~0~8~~~28~,~33~3~~~4~2~~~69~,~38~5~,3~~9~2~,3~9~5~~9~62'4~i~0~,4~2~2~
~ 312~72 _

Candle 312~72~82~86~87~89,~
Canon 311

~on _ _ 321,412,437 _
Capehart 308~22,432
Carrera 336

~r 311~25~44 _ __ __ __
CCE 393,446

-

Cine Vision 312~61
~I!. 307~ 11~12~33~36.d42~~8~72~82~86~87 ~89,393,445
. Classic 372 _ _ 1

' Colortyme - - - 311~16~~2::.!1~::.:8:.::2,-- ---I
~1--cC:c=O:c:lt::..:."'-=--===------1-::3cc07"','o44:'C6'" __ __

Craig _ 312~18,336~72-'''''5,446 _
307Criterion

~ ---
Curtis Mathes

307~11~25~29 __
307~11~21~30~36~40~41~44~S8~75~82~91,

_ 412,434,445,44~____ __ _
336,445 _ _
372

I.. Daewoo __
Q."}'tron __
DBX ~382,~ _
DELL------- 372
Denon 314,325,42!..
Diamond vision 175

I Dime~
Directv
Dish Networ~k-------f-~3cc07
Dual

312~\3
307~36,339,375
312,339,375,412,429
307~ 12,315,321,333J3_6~72,394

Electrop!onic 312~72
Emerald 328

309
167,168,307,308,312~15~28~32,333~36~39,342,346,368~69~
70~72~75~79,381,385,386~91~92,393,394,395~96~97,398,39
9,400,401,402,403,404,410,411.i12,416,4~29~},438,44i
361
307~13,317~ 18,323~27~44,382,~02,405,419
310,311,377,412
307

_ ~0~72~ 16~17~39~61~~J!6~87 ~89~92~93,407,43"-
372

l-l
--=--=--~Durabrand

oynatech
Eknika

1---- --
Electrohome

Emerex
Emerson

~
, Fisher

F_uji
Fujitsu
Funai 167,168,307,339,346,370d72,~s..

307~39
372

---- 307~ 11;319,321,329,332,316,322,358,406,412,423,423,439,.445
466

Garrard
Gatewa
GE
GE Homeminder
Gemini 321
Genexxa
Gold Star
GOodmans
Go Video

307~72
307,3tI,312,313,343,361~66,372,375,382,432,436,442

307~22,325~72 -- - -- --
-----_- 336~40,347,350,361,129,142,!66,23,«1,445,453-----------
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Gradiente 307~12~39
Granada t--ll~. _
Grundig 325

r Harley-Davidson 307~39
I HarmanlKardon 325~82~94

H ood 446
--------- ------ --- -- ---- - ~

arw
I Headguarter 317,402

Hewlett Packard - -- 372 i

HL-Q +-Jo7~11~18
I Hitachi 307~ll~14~16~26~37,372~75,418,443,454

HomeAutomation 467 ------ -- I
I Howard Computers 372

HP 372 I
Hughes 464

'I

----- -----
iHushes Network Systems 314~49

Humax 187~49,561 !
Hush 372 I
Hvtek 307~18
Ibuvoower 372
Iofinity 409 I
Iosignia 031~12 I
lostant Replay 375,412
Inteu 312 - . --,

[{!!Nokia 336~37 ----- --
Janeit 336

I JC Penoey --- -- 266~12~21~24~37 ~82,402,412,418,445,454,457 ---
JCL 412 -=1

IJensen-
----- -

324,418,454
~ JVC ~,178~20,324~64~~1~90,402,4!8,457 --------
:-,KEC 372 ___ --~Kenwood 317~24~82,40i,418,457
~ KLH

Kodak
KTV---

f LG --
Linbl's
Liteon
Lloyd

I
Lloyd's
Loewe
Logik

I Lorex

I Luxor

031~12~36~43,361~72~75,432,436 ~
372 I

462
339~75

f---"=='"--"-~-- +_~1!?~36 _
325

._----j
I

307~36,446 ,--
563
317

-fi''''''''''''''' --- - - --.
-- 307~36,346,368,372- ------ ---- ----- - __ --I

i6i,189,228~07~11~13~19~21~25~29~36~44~46,349~70~7
3~5~83 408409412432

LXI

I Magnasonic
Magnavox

1 7 4 , ,
Ma~ -- 336,1145 _______ ----- ,

I Marantz ---- lli,322~24~25,344~8i,402,41 0,412,437,457
---------i

Marta 1--Ji2~72----- -

Matsui 372,333 ----- -- --- ---- --- --. --

Matsushita 311~25~30~41,364,41_2___
--- -----j

Medion 175
MEl 311,412 ~.- -------- - -- ---=lI M Electronic 336 ----- - ----- ------
Media Center PC 372
Memorex 307~11~12~\3~17~18~19,322,327~30~33~36~37~38~39~4 I

I 342344.364 366367372374~75 402412419422432435445
Metz 372 I
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MGA -Fe ! 315,321,336,394,411
MGN eehnelegy I 336,441 -- _
Microsoft 372
Midland 336,406 I

Mind 372
~Minolta 314,337,454

Mitsubisbi 307,314,315,318,319,321,324,352,394,411,413,414,454,457,495
Montgomery Ward 374,415
Motorola 311,319,374,412
MTC 307,336,339,375,445
MTX 307----

I Multitecb 307,313,375,339,406,445,446 I

NAD 320,327,336
NEC 324,327,382,391,402,410,416,417,418,457
Nexxtecb 112,161,431
Nikko 312,372
Nlkkodo ~
Nisbi

------ -,
~ ---------- ----J

Niveus Media 372 I
Noblex ]36,445 ~- ---

~rtbgate __ ~- --- I

Olympus 311,327,330,412
-----1

Onk 0 334~--1Optimus
I

307:Jl1,312,372,318,319,320,322,327,330,336,340,341,345,346~
0,359,364,367, 37~45,450 I

322,415,445 ---
307,308,327,328,333,336,342,369,395,422

Optonica
Orion
Panama
Panasonic(National)
Penney

311
090,307,311,321,330,335,341,347,348,358,364,367,412,472

I 307,311,314,318,324,325,33c1,336,358,366,372 --
Pentax
Pbilco
Pbilips

I 314,337,382,454T307,312,321,325,333,342,344,383,412 ---------

1167,307 ,311,316,319,322,325,330,333,344,348,349,360,408,409,41
2,440,4~1,455,458,461,562

I 344,374,409Philips Magnavox
Pilot I 312,372

-r 303 -- - --------

-1 266,275,314,320,324,325,330,420,454,457
Piolaroid
Pioneer
Polaroid :112

325
387,389

Polk Audio
- ---j

Portland
Presidian 370
Profitronic 06_

j 321,332Proscan
Protec I 307,446I 3}3~36,432 -

I 336
Pulsar
Pulser
Quarter

~Quartz
Quasar
Radio Shack

I 317,402
---~ 311,317,318,402

-rJ08,311,321,330,341,358,364,367,412
307,311 ,312,3 72,317 ,318,319,321,322,323,327,330,336,337,338,33
9,350,364,374,375,394,402,412,415,435,439;445,450

Radix 312,372
Randex - ---I 312;372--- - -- --- --

RCA r 130,307,311,312,314,316,319,320,321,329,332,336,337,350,352,35 -
_ _ __ _ 8,376,406J412,421,423,424,425,426,439,445,454

Realistic I 307,3 V ,312,372,3_17,318,319,321,322,323,327,328,330,336,338;33'
- -- - -- ---i 9,3~...J7~194>402,412,415,435,445,450 - -- --
Replaytv 347,348 -- --

Ricavision I 3
444

72-
~ R1coh - _

--j
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Rio 127,312,361
Runco - ~13,432 •
Samsung 066,166,210,307,316,321,336,340,349,356,378,386,435,445,448,4

~_494
Samtron 336,445
Sanky 313,319,374,432
Sansui 119,226,307,308,324,333,336,342,369, 395,418,422,457
Sanyo 307,317,318,327,336,337,342,380,402,419,445, 493

-

, Scott 315,316,328,385,386,392,396,399,411,438

I Sears 119,167,266,307,310,311,312,313,314,315,316,317,318,319,320,32
1323324.327,330,333,337,344,366,372 402 405 412 454

Sharp 307,309,318,319,322,352,354,374,375,387,394,40 I ,415,449,450
4

Shintom 307,313,336,377,444,446,447,454
Sbogun 336,445
Siemens 327,372 I

Signature 307,311,317,319,321,323,329,342,372,375
-r-t

Singer 336,372,412,446
Sonic Blue 347,348,361

I Sonographe 317
Sony 115,307,309,310,311,317,318,324,351,357,365,372,377,427,428,44

4 451 452 451 456 459 460
Soundmaster 307

I

I STS 314,337,412,454
Superscan 167
SVI710 307 . .
SVA 307
Sylvania ~67,168,307,311,315,321,325,339,344,346,370,3 71,375,384,411,41 I

Symphonic 167,307,308,336,339,346,370,375,384

i Systemax 372 II Taaar Systems 372
Tandy 307,327,375,402
Tashiko 312--

307,319,324,325,418 ~Tatung
Teac 307,324,339,375,418 I

Technics 307,311 ,330,3 72,41 ~ -
Tecbwood 263------
Teknika 307,311,372~l Telecorder 336 - --- --Tevion 342

--.-- - --
Tbomas 307,308

iTbomson 321,332,5~ __
L --

-~'----Tivo 349,351,373,455,456,496 -
TMK 307,336,391,416,445
Tnix 372 -- ---
Tocom 336
Toshiba 061,123,307,315,316,322,323,333,336;344,353,355,363,372,373,3

86 4.1 438,448 454,492 __ . ___
I Totevision 312,336,372,445

Toucb 372
Trix 372 -
Trutecb 230
Ultra 316
Unitecb 336,445
Vector 316
Vector Researcb 324,328,382,386,457

Victor 324,457
Video concepts 316,324,382,386,394,435

Videomagic 372 ---
Videosonic 307,336,445

Stack 9 372

29



YH4145611YH4145621YH4145631YH414564 Learning Universal Remote Control
View sallie '372
ViUain -~- ~ -- - --- I

IVOodoo 372
Vudu 518
Wards 312,307,310,311,314,315,316,317,318,319,320,321,322,325,329,33

!6,337,339,342,372,374,375,386,394,412415430438445446454
Wharfedale 346 - -White Westinghouse 307,333,342,375,407

I World 308,333,342
X 10(NEC) 469 I

! XR0880 307,311,336,339,412,446
Yamaha 324,382,418,457 I

Zenith 307,310,312,313,324,333,342,361,362,369,372,374,375,377,380,3
I88,390,393401 409422432436,443444,448453,457

ZTGroup 372

AMP
----BRAND AMP
I Bose 303
I Carver :-::3c;-06::-- _
Curtis Mathes 300

Gold Star 001
HarmanlKardon 306
JVC -~30~1----------

Left Coast , 306
Marantz 306

296I Modulaire
Optimus 296,297,300,305
Philips

i Pioneer
306 ------~--I297,300,305

Polk Audio 306

-, _:~_~_io~Sh~ac~k~-H:~,300,305 --~.--- -~··-I
: Realistic ' 296,297,299
~ --+ 304,307 _

Victor 301
Ward-s--- 197 ---- - ------

i Yamaha I 298,302
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